

Scutari, Chairman

UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

1499 US Highway One, North, 3rd Floor Rahway, New Jersey, 07065 www.ucimprovementauthority.org (732) 382-9400 (732) 382-5862 fax

| Resolution No. 82-2016 | | | \mathbf{D} | Date: September 7, 2016 | | | |
|---|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|
| RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALTERATIONS BUILDINGS AT PLAINFIELD, N | G CHAN AND I UNION | IGE ORI RENOVA I COUN | DER NO |). 10 (B TO THE | RAHMA ANNEX | NO. 8. K AND | 3) FOR LOGOS |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM Lisa M. da Silva, RMC Clerk of the Authority | | racerina dana | Ø | ŶES []NO | []NONE | IENCY OF F REQUIRED /EMENT AU | |
| | PRESENT | ABSENT | AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | MOTION | SECOND |
| Bornstad | | 7 | | | | | |
| D'Elia | | 7 | | | | | |
| Hockaday | 7 | | > | | | | > |
| Lattimore | 7 | | 7 | | | 7 | |
| Salerno, Secretary | 7 | | 7 | | | | |
| Szpond | | 7 | | | | | |
| Tomko, Treasurer | 7 | | 7 | | | | |
| Rountree, Vice Chair | 7 | | | | 7 | | |

RESOLUTION OF THE UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. NO. 10 (BRAHMA NO. 83) FOR ALTERATIONS AND RENOVATIONS TO THE ANNEX AND LOGOS BUILDINGS AT UNION COUNTY COLLEGE, PLAINFIELD CAMPUS, IN PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY.

WHEREAS, the Union County Improvement Authority (the "Authority") has been created by resolution of the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Union as a public body corporate and politic of the State of New Jersey, pursuant to and in accordance with the County Improvement Authorities Law, N.J.S.A. 40:37A-44 et seq., and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Authority previously entered into a Shared Services Agreement with Union County College (the "College"), pursuant to the Uniformed Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq., in which the College requested that the Authority assist it the reconstruction and renovation of college facilities at the College's Plainfield Campus (the "Project") by, among other things, providing limited financing, retaining professional services, managing the procurement process and providing construction management services; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Shared Services Agreement, on May 8, 2015, the Authority published a notice of bids pursuant to New Jersey Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq., for construction of the Project (the "Project Services"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 46-2015, Brahma Construction Corp. was formally declared to be the lowest responsible bidder for the Project Services, and the Authority entered an agreement with Brahma Construction Corp. in accordance with its bid, and the terms and conditions contained in the bid specifications, as follows:

| Base Bid | \$1,996,581 |
|---------------------------------|-------------|
| Plus Bid Contingency/Allowances | 450,000 |
| Plus Alternate #1 and 2 | 104,992 |
| Total | \$2,551,573 |

WHEREAS, the Project now has a need for Change Order No. 10 (Brahma #83) to upgrade to wire mold 2 section raceway system for conduit along back wall for data and power, which will result in an additional expense of an amount not to exceed \$1,930.50 a copy which is attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the additional work to upgrade to wire mold 2 section raceway system for conduit along back wall for data and power is necessary and reasonable for the Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Union County Improvement Authority, Change Order No. 10 (Brahma #83) be approved in the amount of \$1,930.50 to upgrade to wire mold 2 section raceway system for conduit along back wall for data and power; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall take effect immediately.

| CHANGE | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | OWNER | |
| ORDER | | | ARCHITECT | |
| | | | CONTRACTOR | |
| AIA DOCUMENT G701 | | í | FIELD | |
| | | | OTHER | |
| PROJECT: UCC Plaint | ield Annex & Logos Build | dings CHANGE ORDER | Skillings, McG c. | |
| 232 E. Seo | - | DATE: | | ahma Change #83 |
| Plainfield, | | ARCHITECT'S PI | 26-Aug | |
| TO CONTRACTOR: | Brahma Const. Co. | CONTRACT DAT | | |
| 70 00113101010114 | 58 Wallington Ave., Su | | | -10 |
| • | Wallington, NJ | THE B CONTRACT FOR | • | |
| The Contract is change | - · | CHANCE ODDED #40 | | |
| | | CHANGE ORDER #10 WA CONST. CHANGE ORDER D | OCHUENT #03 | |
| LOGOS. NEW WINE MOL | D FER ATTACHED DRAM | WA CONST. CHANGE UNDER D | OCUMENT #83 | |
| | | | | |
| APPROVED: | | | | |
| FR (NO LD) | Netta Architects | | | |
| | netta Arcintects | | | |
| | | | | |
| Not valid until clanad i | by the Owner, Architec | t and Contractor | | |
| | by the Owner, Architec | t and Contractor. | | |
| | | | | |
| The original (Contract S | ium) (Guaranteed maxin | num Price) was | | \$2,551,573.00 |
| | ly authorized Change or | | | \$41,947.07 |
| | to this Change order wa | | | \$2,593,520.07 |
| | | nge Order in the amount of | | \$1,930.50 |
| | including this Change or | | | \$2,595,450.57 |
| | , | | | Q2y373; TOV, 37 |
| The Contract Time will | be unchanged | | | |
| | | te of this Change Order ther | efore is unchanged | |
| | | are ar allo ollarigo oraci thei | Ciora is anchanges | |
| NOTE: This summary | does not reflect changes in | n the Contract Sum or Contract ' | Time authorized by Construct | ion Change Directive |
| • | | The second section of the second seco | rano decisorates by construct | ion change bilective. |
| Netta Architects | | Brahma Const. Corp. | Union Ca | inty Improvement Auth. |
| ARCHITECT | ************************************** | CONTRACTOR | OWNER | |
| 1084 Rt. 22 W, Mountans | | 58 Wallington Ave, Wallingto | | N, Rahway, NJ |
| \ddress | | Address | Address | |
| | | | .1001032 | |
| | continued of the American property interest of the Continued Conti | etermente anum est etermente de la transferior de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de c | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | |
| W/Man 4/3 | ~~ I | BY | BY Mar | ul Klillen |
| hark Bess, AIA, VP | entronomental principal de prin | er et en skriver de sk | | my / Junion |
| DATE 8/28/16 | 8 | DATE | DATE | |
| The state of the s | Name of the second seco | , and the state of the second | LFACE C. | rrej kilof ellikuusimus eeste on esissi – neuvikaansaksimma eeste vasaataksi oo kilofahitti kilofulkoon iirus eeste oo kaluus ee |

AIA DOCUMENT G701 - CHANGE ORDER - 1987 EDITION - AIA REGISTERED - COPYRIGHT 1987 - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N. W., WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006

G701-1987

Brahma Construction, Corp.

58 Wallington Ave Suite B Wallington NJ 07057 973-249-1818

Contingency Draw

Order#: 83

Order Date: 07/22/2016

ID #13VH00682500

Architect/Engineer__

FOR INFORMATION ABOUT CONTRACTORS AND THE CONTRACTORS' REGISTRATION ACT, CONTACT THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY, DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AT 1-888-656-6225

To: Union County Improvement Autho 1499 Route 1 & 9 North Rahway NJ 07065

Project: 201505

UCC- Annex and Logos Buildings 232 East Second St

Plainfield NJ 07060

| The contractor agrees to perform and the owner pay for the following changes to this contract. P | agrees to rice valid for 15 days. | Plans Attached |
|--|---|---|
| Ordered By: | Customer Order: | Back Up Attached |
| Description of Work | | Amount |
| Electric Upgrade to wire mold 2 section raceway along back wall for data and power. Direct Cost \$1,650 General Conditions/Overhead and Profit TOTAL \$1,930.50 | | 1,930.50 |
| Notes | | |
| Negative changes will lower the overall contract price requiring no additional payment by owner. | Requested Amount of Change | 1,930.50 |
| Net change by previous Change Orders The Contract Sum prior to this Change O The Contract Sum will be changed by this The new Contract Sum including this Cha | rders Change Order | 16,949.32 2,568,522.32 1,930.50 2.570.452.82 |
| Owner: January Fullows | Compared to the second | 0 |

Date: Aug 16 2016



Coviello Electric Service, Inc. P.O Box 546 Saddle Brook, N.J. 07663 201-843-6566 Fax # 201-843-0828

Quote

| Date | Quote # | | |
|-----------|-----------|--|--|
| 6/30/2016 | 3361C0#15 | | |

To:

Brahma Construction Attn: Alex Or Cheryl 58 Wallington Ave. Ste B Wallington NJ 07057 NJ Lic# 9101

| P.O. No. | Due Upon Rec | Phone | Fax | | Notes | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|--|------------|--|
| | 6/30/2016 | | 973-249-1955 | | UCC Logos | | |
| | Description | | | | | Total | |
| the plans cal section racew | l for conduit alon _! ay system. | ing: UCC Logo g back wall for D | os CHANGE ORD | ER #15 grade to wire n | nold-2 | 0.0 | |
| Additional Material Cost Job Cost | | | | | панентано едажения | 1,650.00 | |
| | | | | | Propriet and Propr | | |
| | | | | | Villadian Village Victorials | | |
| · | | | | | nazadni systemijeji i kangenna | | |
| | | | | | all collection and an arrange against | | |
| | | | | | or consecutive and the second | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | PA PP 425 sees to consent | | |
| | | | | | e verderen de la composition della composition d | | |
| • | | | | | et distribute analysis and desired and des | | |
| | | | | | edisposition and a second and a | | |
| | | | | | HARAGARA | | |
| | | • | | | TOTAL BETTER AND | | |
| ase Submit PO fi | or work to be complice | EXISEMONORIE OUO | T & | | | | |
| e above prices, spe | cifications and conditions | | are authorized to do the worl | k as specified | Subtotal | \$1,650.00 | |
| ancat was de made | e as outline above. | | | an appearable, | Sales Tax (7.0%) | \$0.00 | |
| gnature | | | c of otance | | Total | \$1,650.00 | |